Chapter 2 – Rotary Servo Motors 7
2Rotary
Servo Motors
C H A P T E R  T W O
8 Gemini Motor Reference Manual
Recommended Drive/Motor Systems
We recommend you use the following motors with drives listed in the Recommended Drive
Type column.

JO923K GV-H20E
Chapter 2 – Rotary Servo Motors 9
Part Numbering System
NOTE: Diagrams list all motor options. Those options not compatible with Gemini drives are shown in parentheses.
SM Series Motors
SM
Frame,
Magnet
Length
Winding Feedback Shafting Connections Options
161
162
231
232
233
A
(B)
SM Series D – 500 ppr encoder1
E – 1,000 ppr encoder1
(H – Hall-effect only)
(R – resolver2)
(MS – military style)
GS – Gemini amp series5
(
(10 – 10' cable3)
(25 – 25' cable2,3)
FL – 18" leads
(TQ – TQ amp series)
N – normal
F – flat
N – none
Gxx – Gearhead
V – shaft seal4
K – keyway2
L – long2
1 Includes Hall effect 4 Sizes 16 and 23 with GS, MS, or TQ connectors—IP65
2 Not available on size 16 5 Specify GS connections for use with Gemini drives
3 Cable is hard wired
NeoMetric Series Motors
N
Frame,
Magnet
Length
Winding Feedback Shafting Connections Options
xxxy
xxx = flange dia.
070 for 70 mm
034 for 34 frame
092 for 92 mm
y = magnet length
reference 1 to 4
NeoMetric
Series
Identifying
character
D, E, F, etc.
D – 500 ppr encoder
2
E – 1,000 ppr encoder
(H – Hall-effect only)
R – resolver
FL
2